LAZARUS

PAGE 01/02



 $^{\circ}$ 

01/27/2013 06:25 3052201440

LAZARUS

## H17000145677

Articles of Amendment to LLC Articles of Organization of
Latin Auto Mart LLC
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on <u>9/11/2007</u> and assigned Florida document number
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:
<u>Remove:</u> Javier Jose Rondon
as (MGR)
These articles of amendment were adopted on $5/30/17$ .
Dated $5/30/17$
Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member
Javier Jose Rondon Typed or printed name of signee
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent: I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

1917000145677